

CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION

TOWNSHIP PROJECT NO. 2024-09

SUPPLY AND APPLICATION OF DUST CONTROL

All submissions shall be in a sealed envelope, clearly marked "2024-09 Supply and Application of Dust Control" and delivered to: Township of Whitewater Region, 44 Main Street, PO Box 40, Cobden, Ontario, K0J 1K0 or electronic submission on biddingo.com, until:

2:00:00 PM, LOCAL TIME TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024

for the supply and application of calcium chloride or magnesium chloride as a dust suppressant to gravel roads throughout the Township of Whitewater Region.

Tender documents can be obtained by contacting Sandra Moss at smoss@whitewaterregion.ca or on biddingo.com.

Any inquiries in regard to this tender may be directed by electronic mail with the subject heading "2024-09 Supply and Application of Dust Control" to Sandra Moss at smoss@whitewaterregion.ca.

The lowest or any tender may not necessarily be accepted by the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region. The Township reserves the right to award one of the options.

Lane Cleroux Manager of Public Works Township of Whitewater Region 44 Main Street, P.O. Box 40 Cobden, Ontario K0J 1K0

Telephone: (613) 646-2282